OP \$240.00 194480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llUnion Bank. N.A., as Agent	FORMERLY Union Bank of California, N.A.	112/02/2010 I	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Don Miguel Mexican Foods, Inc.		
Street Address:	2125 E. Orangewood Avenue		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3129		
City:	Anaheim		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1944806	DON MIGUEL	
Registration Number:	1743395	DON MIGUEL	
Registration Number:	1958342	EL CHARRITO	
Registration Number:	2551223	GRANDITO	
Registration Number:	2025115	LEAN OLÉ	
Registration Number:	2302218	PINATA	
Registration Number:	1111421	PINATA	
Registration Number:	1115729	PINATA	
Registration Number:	2745516	ТНЕ ВОМВ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0613

900178155

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Signature:

/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/

Date:

12/07/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of 16-Dec-02 Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of 16-Dec-02 Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0614

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement dated November 27, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), Don Miguel Mexican Foods, Inc. ("DMMF") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to Union Bank, N.A. (formerly, Union Bank of California, N.A.), as Agent (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on December 16, 2002 and such recordation is located on Reel 2636 at Frame 0559 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby releases and discharges its security interests granted by the Security Agreement with respect to all trademarks of DMMF, including but limited to those described more fully in Exhibit A attached hereto.

<u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.
December
Executed this 2 day of November, 2010.
UNION BANK, N.A., AS AGENT
By: Mill
(Authorized signatory)
Michael Ba ll Vice President
(Print name and title)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Don Miguel	1,944,806	January 2, 1996	June 28, 1988
Don Miguel	1,743,395	December 29, 1992	June 28, 1988
El Charrito	1,958,342	February 27, 1996	May 25, 1994
Grandito	2,551,223	March 19, 2002	March 20, 2001
Lean Olé	2,025,115	December 24, 1996	August 9, 1995
Pinata	2,302,218	December 21, 1999	January 17, 1999
Pinata	1,111,421	January 16, 1979	February 9, 1977
Pinata	1,115,729	March 27, 1979	February 9, 1977
The Bomb	2,745,516	August 5, 2003	May 3, 1999